Scientific Notation and Numerical Prefixes

Some numbers used for measurement and quantification in the SER are either very large or very small therefore, 
scientific notation is used to effectively communicate the information. For example, the number two million five 
hundred thousand (2,500,000) is written in scientific notation as 2.5 x 106 or 2.5E+06. A small number like 
0.0000025 is written in scientific notation as 2.5 x 10-6 or 2.5E-06.  

Another method of representing very large or small numbers is to use prefixes. For example, the prefix milli (m)